
Name Email Category 
Terms of office 

Start End 
Hilary Priest 

(Head teacher) 

head@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk 

 

Head ongoing  

Jennifer Tierney jtierney@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Parent 17.11.16 18.11.20 

Mike Waterson, 

(Chair of 

governors) 

chair@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk 

 

 

Co-opted 8.3.16 9.3.20 

Simon Gifford 

Mead 

simon_h_gm@yahoo.co.uk  

 
Co-opted 

 

17.11.14 18.11.18 

 

Suzanne Bryant sbryant@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Co-opted 5.12.17 6.12.21 

Karen Jarvis  kjarvis@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Staff 8.3.16 9.3.20 

Ceri Goddard cgoddard@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Parent 17.11.16 18.11.20 

Nicky Rajska nrajska@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Co-opted 5.12.17 6.12.21 

Laura Partridge Laura.Partridge@michelmore

s.com  

Co-opted 8.12.15 9.12.19 

Madeline Eaton 
 

meaton@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Co-opted 13.3.18 –  14.3.22 

Rob HIll rhill@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Co-opted 24.4.18  25.3.22 

Ian Stewart istewart@the-grove-
primary.devon.sch.uk  

Associate 27.9.18 28.9.19 

Vacancy  LA   

Debbie Horton 

 

clerk@the-grove-

primary.devon.sch.uk  

Clerk to 

Governors 

From June 

2014 
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